
Mountain Goat Adventures
Assault on Garland Mountain
3/18/2017

10 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 213 Amanda Vicente Santos 29 1:36:05.827

2 48 Claire Cusack 26 1:48:03.147

3 103 Amanda Hughes 29 2:27:35.787

10 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 158 Kayla Osterhoff 30 1:46:28.057

10 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 216 Rachel White 37 1:49:57.193

2 30 Abby Carr 37 1:56:42.850

3 44 Maria Coruzzi 39 2:03:59.890

4 160 Bonnie Padgett 39 2:05:38.177

5 100 Megan Holder 36 2:16:24.670

6 5 Mandy Alford 37 2:20:38.670

7 174 Brooke Salter 36 2:29:51.513

8 50 Caree Davis 36 2:33:32.513

10 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 164 Marisa Pensa 40 1:54:55.440

2 155 Heather Oaks 43 1:57:17.597

3 176 Julia Sargent 40 2:01:17.690

4 57 Judith Dobbs 42 2:02:30.800

5 220 Mary Claire Wickliffe 41 2:05:02.857

6 204 Jennifer Tucker 42 2:05:06.343

7 188 Catherine Smith 42 2:05:06.487

8 157 Jenna Orick 43 2:09:35.393

10 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 70 Robynn Floyd 46 1:39:21.973

2 229 Belinda Young 48 1:41:38.757

3 86 Kristy Hatch 46 1:49:59.503

4 73 Catherine Gagne 45 1:57:53.303

5 92 Monica Henriques 45 2:01:44.893

6 134 Danielle Martin 46 2:03:48.630

7 212 Jody Van Schoor 49 2:04:50.583

8 105 Laura Hutchins 45 2:37:38.040

10 mile - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time

1 123 Jay Kolodzinski 38 Male 35-39 1:17:09.757

2 168 Garrett Ransom 26 Male 25-29 1:22:50.693

3 251 Simon Gomez 50 Male 50-54 1:23:27.050

4 58 Joseph Dollar 36 Male 35-39 1:24:37.603

5 215 Seth Watson 37 Male 35-39 1:27:15.847

6 11 Aubrey Bailey 37 Male 35-39 1:27:55.897

7 141 Kevin McClelion 42 Male 40-44 1:29:37.147

8 14 Scott Beardsell 52 Male 50-54 1:31:12.227

9 238 Jim Rose 42 Male 40-44 1:31:41.953

10 61 Kevin Downer 41 Male 40-44 1:31:49.750

11 191 Scott Taylor 50 Male 50-54 1:32:07.087

12 147 Doug Moss 29 Male 25-29 1:32:59.297

13 90 Andy Hedrick 37 Male 35-39 1:34:00.193

14 37 Mary Clabby 50 Female 50-54 1:34:10.173

15 130 Mark Lima 57 Male 55-59 1:34:30.270

16 115 Brad Joiner 48 Male 45-49 1:34:30.350

17 145 Alan Mobley 51 Male 50-54 1:35:56.760

18 213 Amanda Vicente Santos 29 Female 25-29 1:36:05.827

19 234 James Delorme 39 Male 35-39 1:36:50.927

20 62 Simon Doyle 40 Male 40-44 1:38:12.003

21 209 Thierry Urbain 53 Male 50-54 1:38:44.933

22 94 Daniel Higgins 42 Male 40-44 1:38:50.433

23 70 Robynn Floyd 46 Female 45-49 1:39:21.973

24 25 Kary Brownlee 46 Male 45-49 1:40:50.133

25 190 Jake Stephens 21 Male 19-24 1:40:52.190

26 71 Robert Forrest 64 Male 60-64 1:41:16.023

27 229 Belinda Young 48 Female 45-49 1:41:38.757

28 41 Steve Cole 61 Male 60-64 1:41:59.220

29 162 Bridget Peberdy 58 Female 55-59 1:42:16.100

30 226 Paul Williams IV 17 Male 18 and under 1:42:50.673

31 230 Hugo Lagomasino 65 Male 65-69 1:45:36.960

32 45 Jason Cousineau 30 Male 30-34 1:45:37.880

33 177 Jake Schneider 43 Male 40-44 1:45:49.147

34 158 Kayla Osterhoff 30 Female 30-34 1:46:28.057

35 150 George Myers 58 Male 55-59 1:46:50.193

36 48 Claire Cusack 26 Female 25-29 1:48:03.147

37 52 Cory DeBord 37 Male 35-39 1:48:03.627

38 85 Brett Hatch 47 Male 45-49 1:48:46.193

39 216 Rachel White 37 Female 35-39 1:49:57.193

40 86 Kristy Hatch 46 Female 45-49 1:49:59.503

41 13 Nick Bates 38 Male 35-39 1:50:01.087

42 68 Ron Fader 48 Male 45-49 1:51:32.273

43 79 James Haley 51 Male 50-54 1:52:38.930



10 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 37 Mary Clabby 50 1:34:10.173

2 97 Leah Hinnefeld 52 2:00:19.697

3 75 Sandy Geisel 54 2:02:37.193

4 104 Lisa Hughey 51 2:35:45.633

5 142 Patricia McLellan 52 2:36:05.630

6 74 Katherine Garcia 54 2:51:37.357

10 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 162 Bridget Peberdy 58 1:42:16.100

2 106 Cathy Hyde 56 2:05:55.683

3 182 Beth Shafer 56 2:24:37.450

10 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 226 Paul Williams IV 17 1:42:50.673

10 mile - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 190 Jake Stephens 21 1:40:52.190

10 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 168 Garrett Ransom 26 1:22:50.693

2 147 Doug Moss 29 1:32:59.297

10 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 45 Jason Cousineau 30 1:45:37.880

2 87 Nick Hatcher 33 1:57:17.223

10 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 123 Jay Kolodzinski 38 1:17:09.757

2 58 Joseph Dollar 36 1:24:37.603

3 215 Seth Watson 37 1:27:15.847

4 11 Aubrey Bailey 37 1:27:55.897

5 90 Andy Hedrick 37 1:34:00.193

6 234 James Delorme 39 1:36:50.927

7 52 Cory DeBord 37 1:48:03.627

8 13 Nick Bates 38 1:50:01.087

9 19 Brian Black 38 1:56:49.350

10 82 Chad Hamlin 39 2:11:57.160

11 242 Chris Bryant 37 2:31:04.103

Place Bib Name Race Age Category Time
44 78 Chris Gray 42 Male 40-44 1:54:55.423

45 164 Marisa Pensa 40 Female 40-44 1:54:55.440

46 30 Abby Carr 37 Female 35-39 1:56:42.850

47 19 Brian Black 38 Male 35-39 1:56:49.350

48 87 Nick Hatcher 33 Male 30-34 1:57:17.223

49 155 Heather Oaks 43 Female 40-44 1:57:17.597

50 73 Catherine Gagne 45 Female 45-49 1:57:53.303

51 97 Leah Hinnefeld 52 Female 50-54 2:00:19.697

52 176 Julia Sargent 40 Female 40-44 2:01:17.690

53 92 Monica Henriques 45 Female 45-49 2:01:44.893

54 57 Judith Dobbs 42 Female 40-44 2:02:30.800

55 75 Sandy Geisel 54 Female 50-54 2:02:37.193

56 246 Frank Callis 50 Male 50-54 2:03:15.643

57 134 Danielle Martin 46 Female 45-49 2:03:48.630

58 169 Scott Reed 49 Male 45-49 2:03:58.213

59 44 Maria Coruzzi 39 Female 35-39 2:03:59.890

60 212 Jody Van Schoor 49 Female 45-49 2:04:50.583

61 219 Jay Whitney 60 Male 60-64 2:04:59.117

62 220 Mary Claire Wickliffe 41 Female 40-44 2:05:02.857

63 204 Jennifer Tucker 42 Female 40-44 2:05:06.343

64 188 Catherine Smith 42 Female 40-44 2:05:06.487

65 28 Stephen Cameron 47 Male 45-49 2:05:08.853

66 237 David Jensen 54 Male 50-54 2:05:19.110

67 160 Bonnie Padgett 39 Female 35-39 2:05:38.177

68 222 Paul Williams 44 Male 40-44 2:05:52.997

69 106 Cathy Hyde 56 Female 55-59 2:05:55.683

70 248 Rob Boice 62 Male 60-64 2:06:16.363

71 187 B Smith 42 Male 40-44 2:07:54.887

72 126 Glen Leckman 67 Male 65-69 2:09:24.333

73 157 Jenna Orick 43 Female 40-44 2:09:35.393

74 82 Chad Hamlin 39 Male 35-39 2:11:57.160

75 23 Thompson Brock 44 Male 40-44 2:15:14.210

76 35 Kevin Chalk 51 Male 50-54 2:15:49.323

77 100 Megan Holder 36 Female 35-39 2:16:24.670

78 136 Barry May 61 Male 60-64 2:18:24.890

79 235 Roger Roy 68 Male 65-69 2:19:00.567

80 1 Andy Abend 48 Male 45-49 2:20:13.193

81 5 Mandy Alford 37 Female 35-39 2:20:38.670

82 182 Beth Shafer 56 Female 55-59 2:24:37.450

83 103 Amanda Hughes 29 Female 25-29 2:27:35.787

84 51 Matthew Davis 42 Male 40-44 2:28:02.037

85 174 Brooke Salter 36 Female 35-39 2:29:51.513

86 242 Chris Bryant 37 Male 35-39 2:31:04.103

87 240 Lee Hands 44 Male 40-44 2:31:17.690

88 50 Caree Davis 36 Female 35-39 2:33:32.513

89 104 Lisa Hughey 51 Female 50-54 2:35:45.633

90 142 Patricia McLellan 52 Female 50-54 2:36:05.630

91 105 Laura Hutchins 45 Female 45-49 2:37:38.040

92 74 Katherine Garcia 54 Female 50-54 2:51:37.357



10 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 141 Kevin McClelion 42 1:29:37.147

2 238 Jim Rose 42 1:31:41.953

3 61 Kevin Downer 41 1:31:49.750

4 62 Simon Doyle 40 1:38:12.003

5 94 Daniel Higgins 42 1:38:50.433

6 177 Jake Schneider 43 1:45:49.147

7 78 Chris Gray 42 1:54:55.423

8 222 Paul Williams 44 2:05:52.997

9 187 B Smith 42 2:07:54.887

10 23 Thompson Brock 44 2:15:14.210

11 51 Matthew Davis 42 2:28:02.037

12 240 Lee Hands 44 2:31:17.690

10 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 115 Brad Joiner 48 1:34:30.350

2 25 Kary Brownlee 46 1:40:50.133

3 85 Brett Hatch 47 1:48:46.193

4 68 Ron Fader 48 1:51:32.273

5 169 Scott Reed 49 2:03:58.213

6 28 Stephen Cameron 47 2:05:08.853

7 1 Andy Abend 48 2:20:13.193

10 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 251 Simon Gomez 50 1:23:27.050

2 14 Scott Beardsell 52 1:31:12.227

3 191 Scott Taylor 50 1:32:07.087

4 145 Alan Mobley 51 1:35:56.760

5 209 Thierry Urbain 53 1:38:44.933

6 79 James Haley 51 1:52:38.930

7 246 Frank Callis 50 2:03:15.643

8 237 David Jensen 54 2:05:19.110

9 35 Kevin Chalk 51 2:15:49.323

10 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 130 Mark Lima 57 1:34:30.270

2 150 George Myers 58 1:46:50.193

10 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 71 Robert Forrest 64 1:41:16.023

2 41 Steve Cole 61 1:41:59.220

3 219 Jay Whitney 60 2:04:59.117

4 248 Rob Boice 62 2:06:16.363

5 136 Barry May 61 2:18:24.890



10 mile - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 230 Hugo Lagomasino 65 1:45:36.960

2 126 Glen Leckman 67 2:09:24.333

3 235 Roger Roy 68 2:19:00.567


